Except as specifically mentioned herein, any and all expenses relating to the Award shall be solely the  
responsibility of Winners including, without limitation, any shipping and/or delivery costs and expenses. 
Approximate retail value of the Award for Grand Prize is Two Thousand and Eight Hundred Dollars (USD 
$2,800.00). Any difference between the stated approximate retail value and actual value of the Award will  
not be awarded to the Winner.  Winner is solely responsible for any federal,  state and local  taxes in 
connection with the Award. Sponsor will deliver the Award using the email and/or other contact details